
1

From: !NZ Marketing
Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 2:13 PM
Subject: WTPS 4297: Update #9 – Global Rolls-Royce engine issue / Air New Zealand announces 

additional jet services between Dunedin and Auckland

ISSUE 4297 

 Update #9 – Global Rolls-Royce engine issue

 Air New Zealand announces additional jet services between Dunedin and Auckland

Update #9 – Global Rolls-Royce engine 
issue  

Due to the global requirement for further, earlier 
than scheduled maintenance checks on some 
Rolls-Royce Trent 1000 engines, which includes 
some engines in Air New Zealand’s 787-9 
Dreamliner fleet, Air New Zealand advises of further 
amendments to our schedule as listed below: 

Date Route 
Flight 

Number 

New Timing Original Timing 

Depart Arrive Depart Arrive 

20 May
& 10 Jun 

AKLHKG

was 
NZ87 next day

0115 
850 2355 710 

now 
NZ89 

Further to the above please continue to check your queues and 789 disrupt agent page for various flight 
number changes due to a change in aircraft type.  

We anticipate that the GDS will start to update from 4pm today and will appear as a normal schedule 
change once this change has been made.  

Please visit the Air New Zealand 789 disrupt agent page for more information on: 

 Affected flights that have already been advised
 Customer flexibility options
 Rebooking options for destinations beyond the gateway
 Ticketing process for reissues
 Accommodation assistance
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Thank you for your support over this period in helping us to ensure our customers get to their destinations 
with as minimal disruption as possible. 
 
 
  
   
  
Air New Zealand announces additional 
jet services between Dunedin and 
Auckland  
  
Air New Zealand will operate five additional return 
A320 services between Dunedin and Auckland per 
week from October, adding around 70,000 seats 
annually to the route and upping seat capacity by 
close to 25 percent. 
  
The new flights are timed to help Dunedin business travellers get more out of their day in Auckland, as well 
as enable connections via Auckland to Air New Zealand’s international destinations including Brisbane, 
Melbourne, Sydney, Perth and Fiji. 
  
The Dunedin jet schedule from 29 October 2018 is as follows*:  

   Monday  Tuesday  Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday  Sunday
Departure 
time ex 
Dunedin 

0600
0955 
1450 
1805

0600 
0955 
1450 
1805 

0955
1450 
1805 

0600
0955 
1450 
1805

0600
0955 
1450 
1805

0600 
0955 
1450 
  

0900
1110 
1450 
1805

Departure 
time ex 
Auckland 

0730
1225 
1705 
2000

0730 
1225 
1705 
  

0730
1225 
1705 
2000

0730
1225 
1705 
2000

0730
1225 
1705 
2000

0730 
1225 
1415 

0845
1225 
1705 
2000

*Timings subject to operational approval 

  

     

  

 


