From:!NZ MarketingSent:Tuesday, 8 May 2018 2:13 PMSubject:WTPS 4297: Update #9 – Global Rolls-Royce engine issue / Air New Zealand announces
additional jet services between Dunedin and Auckland



ISSUE 4297

- Update #9 Global Rolls-Royce engine issue
- Air New Zealand announces additional jet services between Dunedin and Auckland

Update #9 – Global Rolls-Royce engine issue

Due to the global requirement for further, earlier than scheduled maintenance checks on some Rolls-Royce Trent 1000 engines, which includes some engines in Air New Zealand's 787-9 Dreamliner fleet, Air New Zealand advises of further amendments to our schedule as listed below:

			1	
Ge	ener	al	m	E
	,	-		

Date	Route	Flight Number	New Timing		Original Timing	
			Depart	Arrive	Depart	Arrive
20 May & 10 Jun	AKLHKG	was NZ87	next day 0115	850	2355	710
		now NZ89				

Further to the above please continue to check your queues and 789 disrupt agent page for various flight number changes due to a change in aircraft type.

We anticipate that the GDS will start to update from 4pm today and will appear as a normal schedule change once this change has been made.

Please visit the Air New Zealand 789 disrupt agent page for more information on:

- Affected flights that have already been advised
- Customer flexibility options
- Rebooking options for destinations beyond the gateway
- Ticketing process for reissues
- Accommodation assistance

Thank you for your support over this period in helping us to ensure our customers get to their destinations with as minimal disruption as possible.

Air New Zealand announces additional jet services between Dunedin and Auckland

Air New Zealand will operate five additional return A320 services between Dunedin and Auckland per week from October, adding around 70,000 seats annually to the route and upping seat capacity by close to 25 percent.



The new flights are timed to help Dunedin business travellers get more out of their day in Auckland, as well as enable connections via Auckland to Air New Zealand's international destinations including Brisbane, Melbourne, Sydney, Perth and Fiji.

The Dunedin jet schedule from 29 October 2018 is as follows*:

	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	Sunday
Departure	0600	0600	0955	0600	0600	0600	0900
time ex	0955	0955	1450	0955	0955	0955	1110
Dunedin	1450	1450	1805	1450	1450	1450	1450
	1805	1805		1805	1805		1805
Departure	0730	0730	0730	0730	0730	0730	0845
time ex	1225	1225	1225	1225	1225	1225	1225
Auckland	1705	1705	1705	1705	1705	1415	1705
	2000		2000	2000	2000		2000

*Timings subject to operational approval

If you no longer wish to receive Air New Zealand Wing Tips updates you can deregister by clicking here.

Please do not reply to this email as it is used only to deliver Air New Zealand communications. If you wish to contact Air New Zealand please refer to the Agent website www.aimzagent.co.nz for more information.

Air New Zealand is proud to be a member of Star Alliance. The Star Alliance network was established in 1997 as the first truly global airline alliance to offer worldwide reach, recognition and seamless service to the international traveller. Its acceptance by the market has been recognised by numerous awards, including the Air Transport World Market Leadership Award and Best Arline Alliance by both Business Traveller Magazine and Skytrax. The member airlines are: Adria Airways, Aegean Airlines, Air Canada, Air China, Air New Zealand, ANA, Asiana Airlines, Austrian, Avianca, TACA Airlines, Brussels Airlines, Copa Airlines, Croatia Airlines, EGYPTAIR, Ethiopian Airlines, EVA Air, LOT Polish Airlines, Lufthansa, Scandinavian Airlines, Shenzhen Airlines, Singapore Airlines, South African Airways, SWISS, TAP Portugal, Turkish Airlines, THAI, and United. Overall, the Star Alliance network offers more than 18,000 daily flights to 1,269 airports in 193 countries. For more information about Air New Zealand visit www.airnewzealand.com and for more information about Star Alliance visit www.staralliance.com